District I
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

	1.		Rele	ase Notific	eation	and Co	rrective A	ction						
30-0	345 - E	30273				OPERATOR ☐ Initial Report ☒ Final								
Name of Co	mpany: X	TO Energy,			(	Contact: James McDaniel								
		00, Aztec, N				Telephone No.: (505) 333-3701 Facility Type: Gas Well (Dakota)								
Facility Nat	ne: Aztec	COM 4 #TE	(30-045-	30273)		acility Typ	e: Gas Well (Da	akota)		<del></del>	,			
Surface Ow	ner: Privat	е		Mineral C	)wner:			Lea	ase No.	: Fee				
				LOCA	ATION	OF REI	LEASE							
Unit Letter M									County San Juan					
	Latitude: 36.80770 Longitude: -108.00222 RCVD NOV 4'11 OIL CONS. DIV. NATURE OF RELEASE DIST. 3													
Type of Rele						Volume of	Release: unknow			overed: N				
Source of Re	lease: Belov	w Grade Tank			•	Date and F Unknown	Iour of Occurrenc	e: Date	and Ho	our of Disc	overy:	NA		
Was Immedi	ate Notice C		Yes [	No ⊠ Not R	equired	If YES, To	Whom?	<u></u>						
By Whom?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Date and F	Iour							
Was a Water	course Reac		Yes ⊠	No		If YES, Vo	olume Impacting t	he Watercour	se.					
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*			l								
and 418.1, for ppm total BT occurred.  Describe Are The site was wash at less oppm organic and to approximate and to approximate the field for creturned TPF 418.1, so the the NMOCD detect) the expresults and fill hereby certificate required to acceptance of and remediate relieve the open Signature.  Printed Name	r BTEX via EX and 250 a Affected a then ranked han 200 fee vapors. On cimately 18 mple was con the four (organic vapor I results bell sample was Aztec Offic cavation was eld notes and that the information of C-141 report and/or a C-141 report and/or a contamination rator of respective.	and Cleanup A a 40 pursuan at from the loc October 19, 2 a 18 a 3 de ollected from 4) walls of the ors All three ow 100 ppm via analyzed address approved for attached for male of the ors approved for the ors approved for the ors approved for male or the ors approved for the ors app	Action Tak t to the NN action and 2011, apprese adjacenthe bottom e excavated (3) sampled to Control of the dittonally for the control of the pour reference your reference of the control of the control of the control of the maked to ground the control of the co	and for total chlove the 100 ppm Ten * MOCD Guideline an estimated deptoximately 130 cunt to the first excapata 3', one (1) cold area. All three es returned organ a Method 418.1. for TPH via USEI ober 24, 2011. Doby Brandon at 10 ence. No further eathors and perform as "Final Report" dend water, surface with any other federa	s for the h to grouble yards vation. mposite (3) samp ic vapor The bott PA Methous to the action is necessarily be action in the action is necessarily be action in the action in the action is necessarily be action in the action in the action is necessarily be action in the action in the action in the action is necessarily be action in the ac	Remediation indwater of I is of impacted Three (3) consample was colles were analytesults below om sample frod 8015, returned and the industrial interest of the industrial interest in the industrial	OIL CON  District Supervis	and Releases. s set the closu d to extents of were collected bottom at 12' atory for TPH ndard, and the rned TPH resu 02.2 ppm TPH onstituents in a disposed of a ent. at pursuant to N indanger public held their operation didition, NMOO SERVATI	The sit re stand f 18' x I from the and on via US. 3' bottoults of 1 H. At the sam at IEI. A MOCD results of the company of th	e was rank ard to 100 8' x 12' do e excavate e (1) comp EPA Methom and the 10 ppm via is time, Br ple results All applical rules and regarded tance of a CONTINIO	gulations ment 12	odue to a PH and 100 one area, One (1) cample was And in composite PA Method Powell of are non- clytical stall operators The convertigate		
Title: EH&S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	McDaniel@xt	oenerov o	THE CHAIN	6	Anditions of	le:	21 Expira	ation Da					
Date: 11/2/2		VICE amende	.ochergy.C		016	Frey	rippiovai.		•	Attached				

# MR

# Nelson Revegetation On-Sife Form

	Ψŗ	All Name KZTEE	Cim 4	+16	_API#_	30045	307	1-3				
		gidoji. V Tojvosh					d.					
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	• •		-	7.5	· <del></del>				
	Spill Antount Bots: Spilled (Oil ARroduced) Water 40ther }											
	Hand blse (Grazing / Residential / Tribe Severation 1/8 x 1/8 x 1/2 Deep Single 1/5 x 3 Deep Single 2 NNOSD-TPH Closure Standard											
•	Stic Ranking NMOGD-TPH Closure Standard.											
· •					-							
					10		<u>in or</u>		and the state of t			
(			, ,	\;   s	Sample Loc	Střon						
		(5:3a Q	•	-		* - ****						
				1			(-3)					
,		ENT PLANTED	!			<i>1</i> 22 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1				
				<i>i</i>	4	扩创						
	The state of the s		Son	/	( <u>( )</u>		ســــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	. 1				
					,* T, T	,	<b></b> ,					
Sample Locath	Mi	The state of the s	- The same of the	3	Sample Lag	gylgar			ľ			
BLACE A	sirch w	ETAL TRY, WASTE N	ene by. 1	alusce di	ع برسراتی	, UP P.	14.P	DIRKE	254/			
				Methic	d.4 <u>()8-1</u>	2.7 av	,	Make an area from the second				
Time.	Sample =	Description	, Mi	Reading	Dilution	[市田]	Võë:	น้อยู่ก็ คักกีษรู้ไ	5			
922	7-	100 CAL -			,		1.00.1	CKE STO				
920	<i> </i>	WESTERN DOUB		1		,	25.0					
1750	3	FLOOR CITY PRINCE!			770	- 5786\\	le.	80/5				
1750	3;	DALL CIMP deade	Trous Conce	ליי פיטיאל	Buren w	1. 180)	アウ	8015				
1305		PENCH PLANK 1676		<u> </u>			78					
1,400	5	WIT WINDS TRANS	f i	1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	103					
1510	<u> (v</u>	Brown Sous / TOUN	fit flast			<u>.</u>	MD -	8012 -				
Name	RRAG	GUEFUN			Sign	3111	ルベ					
Minis				Johan wood	35'="' hlù r=	Melle's	di se	1.	~			
	Date	Lo 6/11 Time On-Site	OR 31 III	ACILI-ALICETT	36.75	P@e	<u>-6.</u> 65					



#### COVER LETTER

Friday, October 21, 2011

James McDaniel XTO Energy 382 County Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410

TEL: (505) 333-3100 FAX (505) 333-3280

RE: Aztec Com 4 # 1E

Dear James McDaniel:

Order No.: 1110987

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc. received 3 sample(s) on 10/20/2011 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. Below is a list of our accreditations. To access our accredited tests please go to www.hallenvironmental.com or the state specific web sites. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. All samples are reported as received unless otherwise indicated.

Please do not hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman, Laboratory Manager

NM Lab # NM9425 NM0901

AZ license # AZ0682

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

Date: 20-Oct-11

CLIENT: XTO Energy Lab Order: 1110987

Project: Aztec Com 4 # 1E

Lab ID: 1110987-01 Collection Date: 10/19/2011 12:30:00 PM

Client Sample ID: Floor Comp Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses Result PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH Analyst: JB

Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 110 20 mg/Kg 1 10/20/2011

Lab ID: 1110987-02 Collection Date: 10/19/2011 3:10:00 PM

Client Sample ID: Bench Floor Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses Result PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 46 20 mg/Kg 1 10/20/2011

Lab ID: 1110987-03 Collection Date: 10/19/2011 3:20:00 PM

Client Sample ID: Wall Composite Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses Result PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed

EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR ND 20 mg/Kg 1 10/20/2011

Qualifiers:

Е

\* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

Analyte deleoted below nitantifation limits

NC Non-Chlorinated A PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

ACL Maximum Containinant Level

Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Date: 21-Oct-11 Analytical Report

CLIENT:

XTO Energy

Lab Order:

1110987

Project: Lab ID:

1110987-01

Aztec Com 4 # 1E

Client Sample ID: Floor Comp

Collection Date: 10/19/2011 12:30:00 PM

Date Received: 10/20/2011

Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses	Result	PQL Q	ual Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 8015B: DIESEL RANG	GE ORGANICS	·			Analyst: JB
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	95	10	mg/Kg	1	10/21/2011 10:27:43 AM
Surr: DNOP	96.5	73.4-123	%REC	1	10/21/2011 10:27:43 AM
EPA METHOD 8015B: GASOLINE R.	ANGE				Analyst: RAA
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	7.2	5.0	mg/Kg	1	10/20/2011 7:53:58 PM
Surr: BFB	96.9	75.2-136	%REC	1	10/20/2011 7:53:58 PM

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H
- MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Date: 21-Oct-11
Analytical Report

CLIENT:

XTO Energy

Lab Order:

1110987

Project:

Aztec Com 4 # 1E

Lab ID:

1110987-02

Client Sample ID: Bench Floor

Collection Date: 10/19/2011 3:10:00 PM

**Date Received:** 10/20/2011

Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses	Result	PQL Qı	ıal Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH					Analyst: JB
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	46	20	mg/Kg	1	10/20/2011

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Date: 21-Oct-11
Analytical Report

CLIENT:

XTO Energy

Lab Order:

1110987

Aztec Com 4 # IE

Project: Lab ID:

1110987-03

Client Sample ID: Wall Composite

Collection Date: 10/19/2011 3;20:00 PM

Date Received: 10/20/2011

Matrix: MEOH (SOIL)

Analyses	Result	PQL Qual	Units	DF	Date Analyzed
EPA METHOD 418.1: TPH					Analyst: JB
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	ND	20	mg/Kg	1	10/20/2011

#### Qualifiers:

- \* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level
- E Estimated value
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- NC Non-Chlorinated
- PQL Practical Quantitation Limit

- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- MCL Maximum Contaminant Level
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike recovery outside accepted recovery limits

Date: 21-Oct-11

# **QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT**

Client:

XTO Energy

Project: Aztec Com 4 # 1E

Work Order:

1110987

		*************							
Analyte	Result	Units	PQL	SPK Val SF	PK ref	%Rec L	owLimit Hi	ghLimit %RP[	RPDLimit Qual
Method: EPA Method 418.1: T	PH								
Sample ID: MB-28991		MBLK				Batch ID:	28991	Analysis Date:	10/20/201
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	ND	mg/Kg	20						
Sample ID: LCS-28991		LCS				Batch ID:	28991	Analysis Date:	10/20/201
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR	100.0	mg/Kg	20	100	0	100	87.8	115	
Method: EPA Method 8015B: [	Diesel Range	e Organics							
Sample ID: MB-29001		MBLK				Batch ID:	29001	Analysis Date.	10/21/2011 9:27:28 Af
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	mg/Kg	10						
Sample ID: LCS-29001		LCS				Batch ID:	29001	Analysis Date:	10/21/2011 10:09:15 At
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	49.70	mg/Kg	10	50	0	99.4	66.7	119	
Method: EPA Method 8015B: 0	Sasoline Rai	nge							
Sample ID: MB-28975		MBLK				Batch ID:	28975	Analysis Date:	10/20/2011 4:03:24 PM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	mg/Kg	5.0						
Sample ID: LCS-28975		LCS				Batch ID:	28975	Analysis Date:	10/20/2011 11:12:58 AM
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	29.65	mg/Kg	5.0	25	0	119	86.4	132	

#### Qualifiers:

E Estimated value

J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded

NC Non-Chlorinated

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

## Sample Receipt Checklist

Client Name XTO ENERGY		Date Receiv	red:	10/20/2011					
Work Order Number 1110987		Received b	y: MMG						
Checklist completed by: Signature  Carrier n	Date Courier	Sample ID	labels checked by:	Initials					
Shipping container/cooler in good condition?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	Not Present						
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌	Not Present	Not Shipped					
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	N/A <b>☑</b>						
Chain of custody present?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀							
Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆							
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels?	Yes 🗹	No 🗌							
Samples in proper container/bottle?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆							
Sample containers intact?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀							
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆							
All samples received within holding time?	Yes 🗹	No 🗀		Number of preserved bottles checked for					
Water - VOA vials have zero headspace? No VOA vials	s submitted 🗹	Yes 🗌	No 🗀	рН:					
Water - Preservation labels on bottle and cap match?	Yes 🗆	No 🗀	N/A 🗹						
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌	N/A 🗹	<2 >12 unless noted below.					
Container/Temp Blank temperature?	1.0°	<6° С Accepta		20.077.					
COMMENTS:		If given sufficier	nt time to cool						
Client contacted Date contacted	=====	Po.	rson contacted						
	·								
Contacted by: Regarding:									
Comments:									
	<u> </u>		,						
Consolius Astina									
Corrective Action									
		, <del></del> .							

C	hain-	of-Cu	istody Record	Turn-Around	Time:	10/20				1-4	IAI		FR	V	TE	20	NA	лF	NT	AL	
Client:	X70			□ Standard	<b>⊠</b> Rush	SAME DAY			H											DR'	
				Project Name					·			v.hali									
Mailing	Address	:38-2	PARD 300	AZTEC	com 4	FIE		49	01 H	awki								109			
		EVEC 1		Project #:			7			5-34				-	-		4107				
Phone #: 505-767-0519			361	CLEANP	•													~±,	رد د	2.5	
			Edgniellikteenergy.com	Project Mana	ger:							Ī									
	Package:		☐ Level 4 (Full Validation)	9Ami	3 McDay	uiel	s (8021)	(Gas or	as/Dies					PO <sub>4</sub> ,SC	PCB's						
Accredi	tation			Sampler: 8	20 GB	IF F 1574	TMB	표	3 (G	=	=			Š,	082						<b> </b>
□ NEL	AP	□ Othe	er	On Ice	Z∕Yes+≓	  -  -  -  -	ુ +	+	015	138	8	AH.	,	ő	s/8		( <del>X</del>				o l
□ EDD	(Type)	<u> </u>	1	Sample Temp	erature:	10		'BE	)8 p	od 4	g	ō	etals	Ž	ide	A)	)  -  -				اخ
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Container Type and #	Preservative Type	HEALNO:	BTEX + MTBE	BTEX + MTBE + TPH (Gas only)	TPH Method 8015B (Gas/Diesel)	TPH (Method 418.1)	EDB (Method 504.1)	8310 (PNA or PAH)	RCRA 8 Metals	Anions (F,CI,NO <sub>3</sub> ,NO <sub>2</sub> ,PO <sub>4</sub> ,SO <sub>4</sub> )	8081 Pesticides / 8082	8260B (VOA)	8270 (Semi-VOA)				Air Bubbles (Y or N)
10/19	1230	Soil	FLOR CEMP	1 402	Cool	- 1			X					2							
10/9	1510	5011	BENCH FLOOR	1402	Cool	-2			X												
-		1	WALL COMPOSITE	1452	Cool	-3	-		X	_	_	_						$\dashv$	$\dashv$	_	
							-	_											$\dashv$	$\dashv$	
							+	<u> </u>				_						_	$\dashv$	$\dashv$	+
							-			$\dashv$	_							$\dashv$	$\dashv$	-	+
							+-											$\dashv$	$\dashv$	$\dashv$	-
	<u> </u>		-					_					$\dashv$						$\dashv$	+	
																			$\neg$		
					***																
Date:	Time:	Relinquish Relinquish	ed by:	Received by:  Received by:	Wester	Date Time   6   9   11   1540   Date Time		nark	s:												•
14/19/11	1649	Mu samples sub	the Doelles mitted to Hall Environmental may be subc	Muh	U.Ca:	10/20/11 9:30	<u> </u>	hilih.	An			I dot-	ء الع		h		<b>.</b>	noh di si	al sono		

17965



Customer Signature

# Industrial Ecosystems Inc.

#49 C R. \$150 • Aztec, NM 87410

Phone: 505-632-1782 • Fax: 505-632-1876

Customer

Location Name ☐ Jicarilla Apache Land ☐ Southern Ute Land PO#:

\$ 2,353.50

Billing Code:\_

LABOR		HRS/UNITS		RATE		TOTAL
Equipment Operator	41000.1		Hours/Day	\$	Per hour/day	\$
General Laborer	41000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Project Manager	41000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Per Diem	41000.1		Hours	\$	Per day/man	\$
Travel Time	41000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
	······································					
EQUIPMENT						
4wd Pickup	42000.1		Miles	\$	Per mile	\$
12yd Dump Truck	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
18yd Side Dump	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Backhoe with Operator	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Loader with Operator	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Excavator with Operator	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
One Ton Truck	42000.1		Hours/Day	\$	Per hour/day	\$
Portable Pressure Wash	42000.1		Hours/Day		Per hour/day	\$
Portable Pres. Wash Unit	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
80 Barrel Vacuum Truck	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
King Vac Truck with Crew	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Skid Steer	42000.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Mileage	42000.1		Miles	\$	Per mile	\$
SCBA (Breathing Apparatus)	42000.1	,	Day	\$	Per day	\$
SCBA Refill	42000.1		Each	\$	Per Refill	\$
LEL,O2,H2S Monitoring	42000.1		Day	\$	Per day	\$
				•		
SERVICES						
Chloride Test	45000.2		Each	\$15,00	Per test	\$ 15,00
Mobile Dewatering	42100.1		Hours/Day	\$	Per hour/day	\$
Mob/Demob	42100.1		Hours	\$	Per hour	\$
Monthly Maintenance	45000.1		Month	\$	Per month	\$
				ļ		
SUPPLIES						
Soap/Degreaser			Gallons	\$	Per gallon	\$
Misc. Description:		<del> </del>	Each	\$	Per:	\$
Virgin Soil/Gravel	45500.2		Cubic yard	\$	Per yard	\$
DISPOSAL & MISC.						
Disposal Fee (solids)	44000.2	121	Cubic yard	\$20,00	Per yard	\$2,600,00
Disposal Fee (liquids)	44100.2		Per barrel	\$	Per barrel	\$
Facility Use Fee	42000.2	<del> </del>	Each	\$	Each	\$
X 1	<del></del>	1	120011	14	Sub Total	12/012 20
Comments: UNX						DUIS,00
				(	Tax	
F					Total /D /	1261,50
Employee Signature					<i>b</i>	